
Bakersfield College
Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School

Fall 2019-Fall 2023
Students Enrolled at Census

BC Service Area
Public/Charter Schools

2019

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2020

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2021

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2022

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2023

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Arvin High
Bakersfield High
Centennial High
Cesar E. Chavez High
Delano High
East Bakersfield High
Foothill High
Frazier Mountain High
Frontier High
Golden Valley High
Highland High
Independence High
Liberty High
McFarland High
Mira Monte High
North High
Ridgeview High
Robert F. Kennedy High
Shafter High
South High
Stockdale High
Wasco High
West High
Total 34.8%

42.0%
32.3%
26.5%
32.3%
30.4%
26.2%
34.9%
26.3%
35.9%
33.8%
36.1%
26.7%
46.8%
31.1%
33.4%
3.8%
45.2%
39.4%
39.4%
32.9%
42.5%
42.5%
31.3%

3,488
194
122
143
149
109
77
219
115
171
67
185
162
206
162
183
2

192
174
132
99
186
261
178

10,036
462
378
540
461
358
294
628
437
476
198
512
606
440
521
548
53
425
442
335
301
438
614
569

32.1%
40.7%
24.4%
29.6%
21.1%
29.3%
28.9%
27.8%
30.2%
25.1%
31.2%
36.1%
29.9%
35.2%
32.0%
41.1%
6.3%
42.7%
37.7%
30.0%
34.1%
40.1%
37.5%
23.6%

3,174
147
80
168
97
107
77
169
117
127
67
173
143
162
176
223
4

188
175
101
119
191
227
136

9,882
361
328
567
460
365
266
607
387
506
215
479
478
460
550
542
64
440
464
337
349
476
605
576

30.3%
30.9%
24.3%
31.5%
28.0%
34.1%
21.9%
28.5%
29.8%
24.0%
26.7%
26.4%
32.4%
35.5%
31.0%
31.2%
4.7%
35.5%
32.6%
34.6%
26.2%
36.4%
33.5%
31.6%

2,884
109
79
181
129
121
67
178
91
122
54
145
152
177
160
153
3

124
131
102
95
168
195
148

9,520
353
325
574
460
355
306
624
305
509
202
550
469
498
516
490
64
349
402
295
362
461
582
469

36.8%
31.6%
36.4%
35.3%
33.4%
37.7%
34.8%
33.7%
34.5%
30.8%
43.0%
37.2%
33.9%
40.7%
34.9%
34.9%
9.8%
40.8%
45.8%
38.8%
46.2%
40.2%
38.9%
38.0%

3,827
151
121
199
176
137
100
216
153
174
95
198
174
224
217
167
5

178
224
118
144
210
234
212

10,390
478
332
563
527
363
287
641
443
565
221
532
514
550
622
478
51
436
489
304
312
523
601
558

40.0%
50.0%
37.2%
37.6%
40.5%
35.1%
34.7%
37.9%
36.3%
34.2%
37.0%
35.2%
38.5%
48.5%
33.9%
40.0%
6.8%
47.4%
41.8%
47.0%
46.6%
43.9%
50.4%
35.9%

4,033
194
133
202
205
123
111
230
145
169
95
193
217
254
212
189
4

182
188
150
146
212
272
207

10,077
388
358
537
506
350
320
607
400
494
257
549
564
524
625
473
59
384
450
319
313
483
540
577

BC Extended Service Area
School

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Taft Union High 3.4%6174 0.5%1195 2.9%5174 3.1%5162 3.9%8207

KCCD IRR AC 03/18/2024 Page 1 of 2



Bakersfield College
Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School

Fall 2019-Fall 2023
Students Enrolled at Census

BC Service Area Private
Schools

2019

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2020

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2021

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2022

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2023

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Bakersfield Christian High
Bethel Christian School
Garces Memorial High-Cath.
Total 16.9%

12.9%

23.9%

64

31

33

378

240

138

14.8%

13.2%

18.7%

46

29

17

311

220

91

22.3%

27.4%

17.7%

55

32

23

247

117

130

20.6%

24.8%
20.0%

17.0%

52

28
1

23

253

113
5

135

20.0%

23.4%
16.7%

16.9%

52

29
1

22

260

124
6

130

BC Service Area AdultEd/
Continuation/Regional
Employment Centers

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at BC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Bakersfield Adult
Central Valley Cont High

Nueva Continuation High

Tierra Del Sol Continuation
Valley High/Outreach

Vista High (Cont.)

Vista West Continuation
Wasco Independence High

Total 12.4%

18.4%

12.1%

10.0%

10.8%

16.3%

5.7%

12.2%

77

7

13

7

4

13

2

31

622

38

107

70

37

80

35

255

8.9%

16.7%

14.5%

6.8%

11.6%

5.7%

5.9%

44

8

9

3

8

2

14

494

48

62

44

69

35

236

10.0%

1.4%

11.0%

9.7%

6.3%

18.8%

2.7%

13.5%

11.8%

60

1

12

6

3

12

1

5

20

599

73

109

62

48

64

37

37

169

13.3%

12.9%

12.5%

6.2%

8.8%

27.5%

8.9%

10.0%

13.8%

82

11

13

4

3

19

4

4

24

616

85

104

65

34

69

45

40

174

12.7%

13.2%

17.8%

12.7%

3.2%

15.1%

12.2%

9.1%

11.7%

95

10

21

14

2

16

5

2

25

750

76

118

110

63

106

41

22

214

BC HS Enrollment Yield 32.4%3,63511,210 30.0%3,26510,882 28.5%3,00410,540 34.7%3,96611,421 37.1%4,18811,294

Annotations and Methodology: The preceding tables represent the number and percent of high school graduates enrolled on census day during the first fall
semester after high school graduation to any college within the district.  Students who dropped for covid related reasons were counted as enrolled on census. The
number of high school graduates comes from the California Department of Education Data and Statistics site or from the high school registrar’s office. The tables
are separated by High School Type: Public/Charter, Extended Service Area, Private Schools and Adult Ed/Continuation/Regional Employment Centers.
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