

Bakersfield College Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School Fall 2019-Fall 2023 Students Enrolled at Census

	2019			2020			2021			2022			2023		
BC Service Area Public/Charter Schools	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate
Arvin High	569	178	31.3%	576	136	23.6%	469	148	31.6%	558	212	38.0%	577	207	35.9%
Bakersfield High	614	261	42.5%	605	227	37.5%	582	195	33.5%	601	234	38.9%	540	272	50.4%
Centennial High	438	186	42.5%	476	191	40.1%	461	168	36.4%	523	210	40.2%	483	212	43.9%
Cesar E. Chavez High	301	99	32.9%	349	119	34.1%	362	95	26.2%	312	144	46.2%	313	146	46.6%
Delano High	335	132	39.4%	337	101	30.0%	295	102	34.6%	304	118	38.8%	319	150	47.0%
East Bakersfield High	442	174	39.4%	464	175	37.7%	402	131	32.6%	489	224	45.8%	450	188	41.8%
Foothill High	425	192	45.2%	440	188	42.7%	349	124	35.5%	436	178	40.8%	384	182	47.4%
Frazier Mountain High	53	2	3.8%	64	4	6.3%	64	3	4.7%	51	5	9.8%	59	4	6.8%
Frontier High	548	183	33.4%	542	223	41.1%	490	153	31.2%	478	167	34.9%	473	189	40.0%
Golden Valley High	521	162	31.1%	550	176	32.0%	516	160	31.0%	622	217	34.9%	625	212	33.9%
Highland High	440	206	46.8%	460	162	35.2%	498	177	35.5%	550	224	40.7%	524	254	48.5%
Independence High	606	162	26.7%	478	143	29.9%	469	152	32.4%	514	174	33.9%	564	217	38.5%
Liberty High	512	185	36.1%	479	173	36.1%	550	145	26.4%	532	198	37.2%	549	193	35.2%
McFarland High	198	67	33.8%	215	67	31.2%	202	54	26.7%	221	95	43.0%	257	95	37.0%
Mira Monte High	476	171	35.9%	506	127	25.1%	509	122	24.0%	565	174	30.8%	494	169	34.2%
North High	437	115	26.3%	387	117	30.2%	305	91	29.8%	443	153	34.5%	400	145	36.3%
Ridgeview High	628	219	34.9%	607	169	27.8%	624	178	28.5%	641	216	33.7%	607	230	37.9%
Robert F. Kennedy High	294	77	26.2%	266	77	28.9%	306	67	21.9%	287	100	34.8%	320	111	34.7%
Shafter High	358	109	30.4%	365	107	29.3%	355	121	34.1%	363	137	37.7%	350	123	35.1%
South High	461	149	32.3%	460	97	21.1%	460	129	28.0%	527	176	33.4%	506	205	40.5%
Stockdale High	540	143	26.5%	567	168	29.6%	574	181	31.5%	563	199	35.3%	537	202	37.6%
Wasco High	378	122	32.3%	328	80	24.4%	325	79	24.3%	332	121	36.4%	358	133	37.2%
West High	462	194	42.0%	361	147	40.7%	353	109	30.9%	478	151	31.6%	388	194	50.0%
Total	10,036	3,488	34.8%	9,882	3,174	32.1%	9,520	2,884	30.3%	10,390	3,827	36.8%	10,077	4,033	40.0%
BC Extended Service Area School	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate
Taft Union High	174	6	3.4%	195	1	0.5%	174	5	2.9%	162	5	3.1%	207	8	3.9%

Page 1 of 2 KCCD IRR AC 03/18/2024



Bakersfield College Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School Fall 2019-Fall 2023

Students Enrolled at Census

		2019			2020			2021			2022			2023	
BC Service Area Private Schools	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate
Bakersfield Christian High	138	33	23.9%	91	17	18.7%	130	23	17.7%	135	23	17.0%	130	22	16.9%
Bethel Christian School										5	1	20.0%	6	1	16.7%
Garces Memorial High-Cath.	240	31	12.9%	220	29	13.2%	117	32	27.4%	113	28	24.8%	124	29	23.4%
Total	378	64	16.9%	311	46	14.8%	247	55	22.3%	253	52	20.6%	260	52	20.0%
BC Service Area AdultEd/ Continuation/Regional Employment Centers	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at BC in Fall	Capture Rate
Bakersfield Adult	255	31	12.2%	236	14	5.9%	169	20	11.8%	174	24	13.8%	214	25	11.7%
Central Valley Cont High							37	5	13.5%	40	4	10.0%	22	2	9.1%
Nueva Continuation High	35	2	5.7%	35	2	5.7%	37	1	2.7%	45	4	8.9%	41	5	12.2%
Tierra Del Sol Continuation	80	13	16.3%	69	8	11.6%	64	12	18.8%	69	19	27.5%	106	16	15.1%
Valley High/Outreach	37	4	10.8%				48	3	6.3%	34	3	8.8%	63	2	3.2%
Vista High (Cont.)	70	7	10.0%	44	3	6.8%	62	6	9.7%	65	4	6.2%	110	14	12.7%
Vista West Continuation	107	13	12.1%	62	9	14.5%	109	12	11.0%	104	13	12.5%	118	21	17.8%
Wasco Independence High	38	7	18.4%	48	8	16.7%	73	1	1.4%	85	11	12.9%	76	10	13.2%
Total	622	77	12.4%	494	44	8.9%	599	60	10.0%	616	82	13.3%	750	95	12.7%
BC HS Enrollment Yield	11,210	3,635	32.4%	10,882	3,265	30.0%	10,540	3,004	28.5%	11,421	3,966	34.7%	11,294	4,188	37.1%

Annotations and Methodology: The preceding tables represent the number and percent of high school graduates enrolled on census day during the first fall semester after high school graduation to any college within the district. Students who dropped for covid related reasons were counted as enrolled on census. The number of high school graduates comes from the California Department of Education Data and Statistics site or from the high school registrar's office. The tables are separated by High School Type: Public/Charter, Extended Service Area, Private Schools and Adult Ed/Continuation/Regional Employment Centers.

KCCD IRR AC 03/18/2024 Page 2 of 2